The Company filed a Certificate of Amendment with the Nevada Secretary 

of State on March 12, 2015, to change its name to KYN Capital Group, Inc. On the same date, the Company filed 

a Certificate of Change with the Nevada Secretary of State regarding a 1:1,600 reverse stock split of its common 

stock exchanging one thousand, six hundred (1,600) shares of common stock for one (1) share of post reverse 

split common stock. The reverse split and name change were effective with FINRA as of April 9, 2015. All 

common stock and per share data for the period presented herein has been restated to give effect of the reverse

[...]

The series of Preferred Stock created hereby shall be designated the Convertible Preferred Series 

A Stock (the "Convertible Preferred Series A Stock"). 

b. Authorized Shares. The number of authorized shares of Convertible Preferred Series A Stock shall be 260,000 

(two hundred and sixty thousand) shares. 

c. Liquidation Rights. In the event of any liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation, either 

voluntary or involuntary, after setting apart or paying in full the preferential amounts due to Holders of senior 

capital stock, if any, the Holders of Convertible Preferred Series A Stock and parity capital stock, if any, shall

[...]

The Company filed a Certificate of Amendment with the Nevada Secretary of State on 

March 12, 2015, to change its name to KYN Capital Group, Inc.  

On March 12, 2015, the Company filed a Certificate of Change with the Nevada Secretary of State 

regarding a 1:1,600 reverse stock split of its common stock exchanging one thousand, six hundred (1,600) shares 

of common stock for one (1) share of post reverse split common stock. The reverse split was effective as of April 

9, 2015. The authorized capitalization of KYN Capital Group, Inc. now amounts to 190,000,000 shares of 

Common Stock, par value $.001, and 10,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, par value $.001.